
STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE 

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board (The Board), as required by law, 
canvassed on January 31, 2018, the certified copies of the statements made by the Dakota County 
and Washington County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the January 29, 2018 Special Primary 
for State Senator, District 54, and the certified copies of the statements made by the Blue Earth 
County, Lesueur County, Waseca County, and Watonwan County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast 
at the January 29, 2018 Special Primary for State Representative, District 23B. We have specified in 
the following report the names of persons receiving votes and the number received by each in the 
several counties in which they were cast. 

The Board hereby declares that the Minnesota Senate District 54 candidate from each of the 
Republican Party and the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party receiving the most votes for the office of 
Minnesota State Senator, District 54, are nominated as the candidates for Republican Party and 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party, respectively. 

The Board also hereby declares that the Minnesota House District 23B candidate from each of the 
Republican Party and Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party receiving the most votes for the office of 
Minnesota State Representative, District 23B, are nominated as the candidates for the Republican 

Party and the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party, rr • 

-~11---I--tU-'r/t!!!E.....-~___:._ ... _.A, __ 
Steve Simon 

Sec~A~b. 
Associate Jus::J1sarry Anderson 
Minnesota Supreme Court 

Minnesota Supreme Court 



State of Minnesota Canvassing Report 

Report of Votes Cast for State Senator District 54 & State Representative District 23B 
At the Special Primary held Monday, January 29, 2018 

Compiled from the statements of the county canvassing boards of Blue Earth, Dakota, Le Sueur, Waseca, Washington & Watonwan Counties 



Voter Statistics 

Minnesota State Canvassing Report 

Special Primary 
Monday, January 29, 2018 

State Senator District 54 
State Representative District 23B 

County Registered as of 7am Registered on Election Day Absentee and Mail Ballots 

Blue Earth 

Dakota 

Le Sueur 

Waseca 

Washington 

Watonwan 

TOTAL 

Minnesota State Canvassing Board Report 
Special Primary held Monday, January 29, 2018 

11,003 

18,093 

2,623 

4,738 

30,037 

4,309 

70,803 

17 1,226 

11 197 

2 8 

4 12 

11 329 

15 420 

60 2,192 
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Total Voting 

1,794 

935 

163 

395 

1,096 

913 

5,296 



State Senator District 54 

Republican 

R 
James E. Brunsgaard, III 

Dakota 106 

Washington 130 

TOTAL 236 

Democratic-Farmer-Labor 

DFL 
Karla Bigham 

Dakota 

Washington 

TOTAL 

Minnesota State Canvassing Board Report 
Special Primary held Monday, January 29, 2018 

145 

304 

449 

R 
Denny McNamara 

675 

653 

1,328 
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State Representative District 23B 

Republican 

R 
Scott Sanders 

Blue Earth 660 

Le Sueur 34 

Waseca 135 

Watonwan 406 

TOTAL 1,235 

Democratic-Farmer-Labor 

DFL 
Melissa Wagner 

Blue Earth 

Le Sueur 

Waseca 

Watonwan 

TOTAL 

Minnesota State Canvassing Board Report 
Special Primary held Monday, January 29, 2018 

324 

18 

36 

104 

482 

R 
Jeremy Munson 

766 

110 

221 

380 

1,477 
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