

### STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board (The Board), as required by law, canvassed on January 31, 2018, the certified copies of the statements made by the Dakota County and Washington County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the January 29, 2018 Special Primary for State Senator, District 54, and the certified copies of the statements made by the Blue Earth County, LeSueur County, Waseca County, and Watonwan County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the January 29, 2018 Special Primary for State Representative, District 23B. We have specified in the following report the names of persons receiving votes and the number received by each in the several counties in which they were cast.

The Board hereby declares that the Minnesota Senate District 54 candidate from each of the Republican Party and the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party receiving the most votes for the office of Minnesota State Senator, District 54, are nominated as the candidates for Republican Party and Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party, respectively.

The Board also hereby declares that the Minnesota House District 23B candidate from each of the Republican Party and Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party receiving the most votes for the office of Minnesota State Representative, District 23B, are nominated as the candidates for the Republican Party and the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party, respectively.

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

Associate Justice G. Barry Anderson

Minnesota Supreme Court

Associate Justice David L. Lillenaug Minnesota Supreme Court

lunge T. Sty

George T. Stephenson

District Court Judge, Second District Court

Robert A. Awsumb

Assistant Chief Judge, Second District Court

OF CHEST

181997

FILED

JAN 2018

(MN) SECRETARY

IN OF STATE



# State of Minnesota Canvassing Report



Report of Votes Cast for State Senator District 54 & State Representative District 23B At the Special Primary held Monday, January 29, 2018

Compiled from the statements of the county canvassing boards of Blue Earth, Dakota, Le Sueur, Waseca, Washington & Watonwan Counties

## Minnesota State Canvassing Report

Special Primary
Monday, January 29, 2018
State Senator District 54
State Representative District 23B

### **Voter Statistics**

County	Registered as of 7am	Registered on Election Day	Absentee and Mail Ballots	<b>Total Voting</b>
Blue Earth	11,003	17	1,226	1,794
Dakota	18,093	11	197	935
Le Sueur	2,623	2	. 8	163
Waseca	4,738	4	12	395
Washington	30,037	l1	329	1,096
Watonwan	4,309	15	420	913
TOTAL	70,803	60	2,192	5,296

### State Senator District 54

#### Republican

	R James E. Brunsgaard, III	R Denny McNamara
Dakota	106	675
Washington	130	653
TOTAL	236	1,328

#### **Democratic-Farmer-Labor**

DFL Karla Bigham
Dakota 145
Washington 304
TOTAL 449

# State Representative District 23B

#### Republican

-		
	R	R
	Scott Sanders	Jeremy Munson
Blue Earth	660	766
Le Sueur	34	110
Waseca	135	221
Watonwan	406	380
TOTAL	1,235	1,477

#### **Democratic-Farmer-Labor**

	DFI Melissa Wagne	_
Blue Earth	324	1
Le Sueur	18	3
Waseca	36	5
Watonwan	104	1
TOTAL	482	2